## ORDER OF THE BOARD OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES.

(DATED 23RD JULY 1909.)

The Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, by virtue and in exercise of the powers vested in them under the Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894 to 1903, and of every other power enabling them

in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

The Orders described in the Schedule to this Order are hereby revoked as from the twentyfourth day of July, nineteen hundred and nine.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture and Fisheries have hereunto set their Official Seal this twenty-third day of July, nineteen hundred and

> T. H. Elliott, Secretary.

## SCHEDULE

## Orders Revoked.

No.	Date.	Subject.
7600	1908. 18 November	Prohibition of Landing of Hay and Straw from State of Pennsylvania.
7604	20 November	Prohibition of Landing of Hay and Straw from States of New Jersey and New York.
7618	28 November	Prohibition of Landing of Hay and Straw from States of Maryland and Delaware.

Copies of the above Order can be obtained on application to the Secretary, Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 4, Whitehall Place, London, S.W.

## ORDER OF THE BOARD OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES.

(DATED 24TH JULY 1909.)

SHEEP-SCAB (NORTH CARDIGAN-SHIRE) ORDER OF 1909 (No. 2).

The Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, by virtue and in exercise of the powers vested in them under the Discases of Animals Acts, 1894 to 1903, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

Modification of Sheep-Scab (North Cardiganshire) Order of 1909.

1. Those provisions of the Sheep-Scab (North Cardiganshire) Order of 1909 which relate to the dipping of all sheep in the Dipping Area between the fourteenth day of July and the first day of September in each year are hereby revoked.

2. Nothing in this Order shall affect the restrictions imposed by the aforesaid Order on the exposure of sheep for sale or exhibition in markets, fairs, saleyards, and places of exhibition in the Dipping Area, or the restrictions on the movement of sheep out of the Dipping Area.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture and Fisheries have hereunto set their Official Seal-this twenty-fourth day of July, nineteen hundred and nine.

R. H. Rew,

Assistant-Secretary.

Copies of the above Order can be obtained on application to the Secretary, Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 4, Whitehall Place, London, S.W.